
EDUCATION POINT CONVENT SCHOOL 

       ACADEMIC CALENDAR -  2024-25 

Academic Planner 

Session Start April 01-04-2024 

I PTM May 13-05-2024 

Summer Vacation May - July 20-05-2024 to 01-07-2024 

Periodic Test-1  August 02-08-2024 to 08-08-2024 

II PTM August 17-08-2024 

Mid Term Examination September 09-09-2024 to 23-09-2024 

III PTM October 05-10-2024 

Periodic Test-2  December 05-12-2024 to 11-12-2024 

Pre-Board-I Examination December 05-12-2024 to 14-12-2024 

IV PTM December 28-12-2024 

Pre-Board-I Examination January 07-01-2025 to 17-01-2025 

Winter Vacation January 01-01-2025 to 14-01-2025 

Periodic Test-3 February 03-02-2025 to 10-02-2025 

Annual Examination March 06-03-2025 to 15-03-2025 

V PTM March 27-03-2025 
 

 

     Holiday List 

HOLIDAY  DATE DAY 
Eid-Ul-Fitr 11-04-2024 Thursday 

Ram Navami 17-04-2024 Wednesday 

Budhh Purnima 23-05-2024 Thursday 

Bakrid 17-06-2024 Monday 
Muharram 17-07-2024 Wednesday 

Independence Day 15-08-2024 Thursday 

Raksha Bandhan 19-08-2024 Monday 

Janmashtami 26-09-2024 Monday 
Gandhi Jayanti 02-10-2024 Wednesday 

Dussehra 12-10-2024 Saturday 

Mahrishi Valmiki’s Birhtday 28-10-2024 Thursday 

Diwali 01-11-2024 Saturday 

Chhath Puja 07-11-2024 Thursday 

Guru Nanak Jayanti 15-11-2024 Friday 

Christmas 25-12-2024 Wednesday 

Republic day 26-01-2025 Sunday  

Holi 14-03-2025 Friday 

Good Friday 29-03-2024 Friday 



 

 

           Activity list month wise 2023-2024 

Class Activity Date Day 

     Month : April 

Nur & KG Colour Day 20-04-2024 Saturday 

I to V Show & Tell 20-04-2024 Saturday 

VI to XIIII Debate competition 20-04-2024 Saturday 

      Month : May 

Nur & KG Mother’s Day 
Celebration 

10-05-2024 Friday 

I to V Mother’s Day 
Celebration 

10-05-2024 Friday 

                                                                     Month : July 

Nur & KG Count & Play Activity 20-07-2024 
 

Saturday 

I to V Story Telling  20-07-2024 Saturday 

VI to XII Science Quiz 19-07-2024 Friday 

     Month : August 

Nur to XII Independence Day 
Celebration 

14-08-2024 Wednesday 

Nur & KG Identify Fruits & 
Vegetables 

24-07-2024 Saturday 

     Month : September 

Nur to XII Teacher’s Day 
Celebration 

05-09-2024 Thursday 

Nur & KG Fruit Salad Activity 21-09-2024              Saturday 

     Month : October 

Nur & KG Rhyme Competition 19-10-2024 Saturday 

I to V Diya Making            26-10-2024 Saturday 

VI to XII Rangoli Competition 26-10-2024 Saturday 

Month : November 

      

Nur to XII Food & Health 
Activity  

16-11-2024 Saturday 

I to V Drawing Competition 16-11-2024 Saturday 

VI to XII Speech competition 16-11-2024 Saturday 



                                                                  Month : December 

Nur to IXII Annual Function 21-12-2024 Saturday 

       Month : January 

Nur & KG Paper cutting Activity 18-01-2025 Saturday 

Nur to XII Republic Day 
Celebration 

25-01-2025 Saturday 

I to XII Exihibition 28-01-2025 Saturday 

     Month : February 

Nur & KG Shapes Day 22-02-2025 Saturday 

I to V GK Quiz           22-02-2025 Saturday 

 


